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1 2 FABRE Patrice RATEL Richard  207 S2000 1 A 7S 1 1 0:19:26,4
2 7 SAGNES Nicolas PONTET Laurent  Escorth Cosworth 2 A 8 2 1 0:19:42,9 0:16,5 0:16,5
3 4 GERMAIN Guillaume CODEMO Jérôme  306 Maxi Kit-car 3 A 7K 3 1 0:19:43,1 0:16,7 0:00,2
4 37 TROUSSIER Denis TROUSSIER Laurent  318 TI Compact 4 F2 14 1 1 0:19:46,8 0:20,4 0:03,7
5 1 MOREL Jean-Luc MOREL Pascale  Citroën Saxo S1600 5 A 6K 4 1 0:20:01,6 0:35,2 0:14,8
6 21 BALESTRA Rémy GROULIER Vincent  Mitsubishi 6 N 4 1 1 0:20:01,9 0:35,5 0:00,3
7 157 CERUTTI Olivier GARCIA David  Clio ragnotti 7 N 3 2 1 0:20:07,2 0:40,8 0:05,3
8 20 MANSENARES Christophe MANSENARES Pascal  Mitsubishi Evo 9 8 N 4 3 2 0:20:14,6 0:48,2 0:07,4
9 40 GANGUET Christophe FRISON Emmanuel  Clio Williams 9 F2 14 2 2 0:20:19,2 0:52,8 0:04,6
10 134 FLORET Olivier DELON Marine  106 S16 10 FN 2 4 1 0:20:27,9 1:01,5 0:08,7
11 86 SERRE Romain POT Caroline  sierra rs Cosworth 11 Z 15 1 1 0:20:29,8 1:03,4 0:01,9
12 43 BRIGNOL Aurélien VIGNERON Philippe  Honda S 2000 12 F2 14 3 3 0:20:34,1 1:07,7 0:04,3
13 32 DELMAS Nicolas SAUNIER Jonathan  Clio Williams 13 FA 7 5 1 0:20:35,3 1:08,9 0:01,2
14 45 MASCLAUX Sébastien CAYREYRE Stéphane  206 KIT-CAR 14 F2 14 4 4 0:20:37,3 1:10,9 0:02,0
15 44 MARIANI Alain AGARD Christine  BMW Compact 15 F2 14 5 5 0:20:39,5 1:13,1 0:02,2
16 14 FRAISSE David CERVERA Vincent  Clio RS 16 R 3C 1 1 0:20:40,4 1:14,0 0:00,9
17 121 CALVI André CALVI Claude  205 GTI 17 F2 13 6 1 0:20:45,4 1:19,0 0:05,0
18 96 LAURENT Jordan DUFFAUD Rémi  Clio Williams 18 FN 3 5 2 0:00:10,0 0:20:51,9 1:25,5 0:06,5
19 15 TAFFIN Bernard MALLET Eric  Clio 19 R 3C 2 2 0:20:52,7 1:26,3 0:00,8
20 6 TROUCHET Roger DEDIEU Sandrine  Mitsubishi Evo 8 20 A 8 6 2 0:20:53,5 1:27,1 0:00,8
21 34 REY Charles MOUREN Alain  306 S 16 21 FA 7 7 2 0:20:54,6 1:28,2 0:01,1
22 64 BONNET Frédéric AGNEL Frédéric  205 GTI 22 F2 14 7 6 0:20:56,7 1:30,3 0:02,1
23 39 BRUNET Thierry GARCIA Laurène  Xsara 23 F2 14 8 7 0:20:56,9 1:30,5 0:00,2
24 8 GRAILLE Frédéric SARRUT Sébastien  Mitsubishi Evo 7 24 A 8 8 3 0:20:58,8 1:32,4 0:01,9
25 19 RIVIERE Nicolas LAMBERT Gérald  Porsche Cayman s 25 GT 10 1 1 0:21:00,7 1:34,3 0:01,9
26 101 JULLIEN Henrick BURAIS Sonia  Saxo 26 A 6 9 1 0:21:01,2 1:34,8 0:00,5
27 31 BARNOUIN Jérôme GIREN Hugo  Twingo RS 27 R 2B 3 1 0:21:03,7 1:37,3 0:02,5
28 42 ANDRE Jean-Philippe HOULGATTE Marc-Antoine  Peugeot 206 28 F2 14 9 8 0:21:05,5 1:39,1 0:01,8
29 49 BANOS Renaud DAUMAL Guillaume  5 GT TURBO 29 F2 14 10 9 0:21:06,1 1:39,7 0:00,6
30 140 TODESCHINI Jean-Paul GUILLEMIN-MELOT Nicolas  Rallye 3 30 F2 12 11 1 0:21:06,2 1:39,8 0:00,1
31 52 URREIZTI Gérald FERRANDI Sébastien  Clio Williams 31 F2 14 12 10 0:21:09,5 1:43,1 0:03,3
32 30 BERARD Renaud SCHIANO Cédric  Peugeot 206 32 A 6K 10 2 0:21:13,7 1:47,3 0:04,2
33 92 FROMENTAL Julien CERCUS Christophe  Clio 33 FN 3 6 3 0:21:19,0 1:52,6 0:05,3
34 11 MURCIA Yves CARRILLO Fabrice  SUBARU WRX-STI 34 A 8 11 4 0:21:19,9 1:53,5 0:00,9
35 137 AUTIERO Eric AUTIERO Katia  Peugeot 205 35 F2 12 13 2 0:21:23,8 1:57,4 0:03,9
36 128 HAYET Sylvain HAYET Vanessa  106 S 16 36 FN 2 7 2 0:21:24,7 1:58,3 0:00,9
37 16 GRAILLE Gérard BEAUCAMP Cécile  Clio 37 R 3C 4 3 0:21:26,0 1:59,6 0:01,3
38 12 IBANEZ Nicolas COMPAN Maxime  Clio RS 38 R 3C 5 4 0:21:26,5 2:00,1 0:00,5
39 94 CHAMPEIL David MASSA Emmanuelle  Clio Williams 39 FN 3 8 4 0:21:27,2 2:00,8 0:00,7
40 138 MICHELI Marc SCARNATO Philippe  Peugeot 205 40 F2 12 14 3 0:21:29,5 2:03,1 0:02,3
41 143 GROS Cédric ROND Philippe  5 Alpine 41 F2 12 15 4 0:21:32,2 2:05,8 0:02,7
42 78 RICARD Patrice SAVARY-VILLEMAGNE Robert  205 GTI 42 F2 14 16 11 0:21:35,5 2:09,1 0:03,3
43 17 MORAES Henri MORAES Anthony  Clio R3 Maxi 43 R 3C 6 5 0:00:05,0 0:21:37,1 2:10,7 0:01,6
44 120 GELEOC Julien DESJARDINS Céline  106 S16 44 F2 13 17 2 0:21:40,6 2:14,2 0:03,5
45 133 FRANC David ARNAUD Kevin  Peugeot 106 45 FN 2 9 3 0:21:43,0 2:16,6 0:02,4
46 125 L'HOMME Sylvain LAINE Damien  Peugeot 106 46 FN 2 10 4 0:21:43,2 2:16,8 0:00,2
47 98 MOUNITION René LANGER Patricia  Lotus Exige 47 GT 9 2 1 0:21:44,2 2:17,8 0:01,0
48 129 MELERO Yoann MOUTOT Olivier  106 S16 48 FN 2 11 5 0:21:44,9 2:18,5 0:00,7
49 74 RISINO Rémi POURRIERE Eric  Mégane 49 F2 14 18 12 0:21:45,9 2:19,5 0:01,0
50 80 UGHETTO Didier VENDRELL Christian  Golf GTI 50 F2 14 19 13 0:21:46,6 2:20,2 0:00,7
51 106 FAYOLLE Aurélien PAURIOL Myriam  106 XSI 51 FA 5 12 1 0:21:49,3 2:22,9 0:02,7
52 79 MARTINEZ Loïc PELLEGRIN Yoann  R 11 Turbo 52 F2 14 20 14 0:21:50,8 2:24,4 0:01,5
53 61 RIVERA Yoann MONIER Mikaël  205 GTI 53 F2 14 21 15 0:21:52,7 2:26,3 0:01,9
54 115 ACCARIAS Stéphan PEREZ Benjamin  205 GTI 54 F2 13 22 3 0:21:55,5 2:29,1 0:02,8
55 81 SPRING Christophe SPRING Mikaël  Clio 55 F2 14 23 16 0:21:57,2 2:30,8 0:01,7
56 70 SCOTTO LA CHIANCA Cédric ROUBAUD-CHIARI Jean-Marc  Peugeot 206 56 F2 14 24 17 0:21:59,9 2:33,5 0:02,7
57 113 POINT Stéphane BIANCIOTTO Eric  205 maxi 57 F2 13 25 4 0:22:01,4 2:35,0 0:01,5
58 68 MUCCINI Franck ROUHAUD David  clio 16 S 58 F2 14 26 18 0:22:06,5 2:40,1 0:05,1
59 139 DAVIN Lucien DAVIN Marc  Rallye 3 59 F2 12 27 5 0:22:06,7 2:40,3 0:00,2
60 112 GASTAUD Christian GASTAUD Célia  Peugeot 106 60 F2 13 28 5 0:22:08,8 2:42,4 0:02,1
61 123 ICARD Roger ROMERO Miguel  205 GTI 61 F2 13 29 6 0:22:09,4 2:43,0 0:00,6
62 116 TISSERAND Marc SARTRE Jean-Claude  Visa 62 F2 13 30 7 0:22:11,8 2:45,4 0:02,4
63 117 GOMES Frédéric POUTHE Lucie  Peugeot 205 63 F2 13 31 8 0:22:14,5 2:48,1 0:02,7
64 55 LUGAN Grégory SOLIGNAC Rémy  Clio Williams 64 F2 14 32 19 0:22:18,2 2:51,8 0:03,7
65 107 JOUANNE Alexandre GRAZIANO Térence  205 Rallye 65 FA 5 13 2 0:22:20,5 2:54,1 0:02,3
66 97 GOMEZ JIMENEZ Anthony CERESA-MORI Nathalie  Clio Williams 66 FN 3 12 5 0:22:20,8 2:54,4 0:00,3
67 130 FLORES Sébastien ARMITANO Romain  106 S16 67 FN 2 13 6 0:22:21,2 2:54,8 0:00,4
68 136 FERNANDEZ DIAZ David DALMAS Jean-Philippe  205 rallye 68 F2 12 33 6 0:22:22,0 2:55,6 0:00,8
69 114 PUJADES Sébastien BAZZO Cécilia  205 GTI 69 F2 13 34 9 0:22:26,4 3:00,0 0:04,4
70 104 CARADEC Jérémy COUSTON Rodolph  saxo 70 A 6 14 2 0:22:29,0 3:02,6 0:02,6
71 63 BONNET Jacques COUPIER Amandine  205 GTI 71 F2 14 35 20 0:00:20,0 0:22:29,6 3:03,2 0:00,6
72 145 JACQUET-FRANCILLON Thomas FORESTELLO Laurine  AX GTI 72 FN 1 14 1 0:22:30,0 3:03,6 0:00,4
73 150 PEREZ David FONTAINE Lionel  Peugeot 205 73 FN 1 15 2 0:22:32,5 3:06,1 0:02,5
74 118 PANAGIOTIS Loïc SORRENTI Dominique  205 GTI 74 F2 13 36 10 0:22:33,1 3:06,7 0:00,6
75 22 BONNARDEL Frédérick LAFFONT Sébastien  5 GT Turbo 75 FN 4 16 3 0:22:35,0 3:08,6 0:01,9
76 93 BARRA Jean-Claude BOURGAUX Estelle  Clio Williams 76 FN 3 17 6 0:22:35,0 3:08,6 0:00,0
77 132 FRANQUEBALME Didier COPPOLA Gilles  Saxo 77 N 2 18 7 0:22:37,0 3:10,6 0:02,0
78 54 SOW Julien VINCENT Patrice  Peugeot 205 78 F2 14 37 21 0:22:42,6 3:16,2 0:05,6
79 151 LACROIX Mathieu COUDENE Emmanuel  AX GTI 79 FN 1 19 3 0:22:47,3 3:20,9 0:04,7
80 28 QUINTANE Jérôme SKIERSKI Joël  GT Turbo 80 FN 4 20 4 0:22:48,3 3:21,9 0:01,0
81 47 JEAN Sylvain GUIDARELLI Kévin  Escort RS 2000 MK2 81 F2 14 38 22 0:22:48,3 3:21,9 0:00,0
82 149 MASSON Frédéric PEYRARD Clarisse  AX GTI 82 FN 1 21 4 0:00:15,0 0:22:55,4 3:29,0 0:07,1
83 95 LEROY Françis LEROY Eddy  309 gti 83 FN 3 22 7 0:22:55,5 3:29,1 0:00,1
84 59 COLOMBO Franck MOLINIER Philippe  Peugeot 206 84 F2 14 39 23 0:22:56,5 3:30,1 0:01,0
85 141 PELLEGRIN Pascal LANNI Dominique  Peugeot 106 85 F2 12 40 7 0:22:57,2 3:30,8 0:00,7
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86 100 CIOCCA Philippe CIOCCA Corinne  Peugeot 106 86 FA 6 15 3 0:22:58,9 3:32,5 0:01,7
87 103 REXACH Benoît REXACH Sophie  106 Rallye 87 FA 6 16 4 0:22:59,6 3:33,2 0:00,7
88 66 UGHETTO Stéphane BIDARD Sébastien  Golf Match 88 F2 14 41 24 0:23:00,5 3:34,1 0:00,9
89 57 RITZZO Frédéric ALLOGNET Cindy  205 GTI 89 F2 14 42 25 0:23:02,6 3:36,2 0:02,1
90 72 AUBERT Alexis LAFONT Alexis  320 I 90 F2 14 43 26 0:23:06,9 3:40,5 0:04,3
91 23 TERRANOVA Cyril CONDY Thierry  5 GT TURBO 91 FN 4 23 5 0:23:07,2 3:40,8 0:00,3
92 110 LEBORNE Bastien FRISON Florian  205 Rallye 92 FA 5 17 3 0:23:10,8 3:44,4 0:03,6
93 82 PARIS Yvan FORESTELLO Lionel  BMW E36 Compact 93 F2 14 44 27 0:23:11,2 3:44,8 0:00,4
94 75 USAI Pierre USAI Cédric  R 11 Turbo 94 F2 14 45 28 0:23:13,3 3:46,9 0:02,1
95 36 COMTE Fabrice LANCELOT Xavier  309 GTI 95 FA 7 18 3 0:23:19,9 3:53,5 0:06,6
96 65 BARBIERI Olivier ROBINOT Eric  Mégane 96 F2 14 46 29 0:23:34,0 4:07,6 0:14,1
97 60 PRIAULET Jean-Michel PINCHINAT Philippe  206 S16 97 F2 14 47 30 0:23:36,6 4:10,2 0:02,6
98 102 PIALOT Alexis PIALOT Cyril  206 XS 98 A 6 19 5 0:23:39,4 4:13,0 0:02,8
99 58 DRAGO Grégory TRUC Hervé  205 GTI 99 F2 14 48 31 0:23:41,2 4:14,8 0:01,8

100 88 FOURNEL Vincent LEVRATTI Anderson  BMW 325 I 100 Z 15 2 2 0:23:41,8 4:15,4 0:00,6
101 159 BRUCCOLERI Christophe BRUCCOLERI Sandrine  Clio 16 S 101 FN 3 24 8 0:23:42,6 4:16,2 0:00,8
102 144 DELOCHE Jérôme BOUVERON Johan  106 XSI 102 FN 1 25 5 0:23:42,8 4:16,4 0:00,2
103 154 PEPIN Bernard BERNAUD Lionel  Clio RS 103 F2 14 49 32 0:23:48,6 4:22,2 0:05,8
104 119 PIETTE Williams PONS David  205 GTI 104 F2 13 50 11 0:23:55,7 4:29,3 0:07,1
105 77 DUSSOULIER Christophe MIRMAND Frédéric  clio 16 S 105 F2 14 51 33 0:24:05,6 4:39,2 0:09,9
106 62 HUGUES Didier ARIOLI Sonia  BMW 320 i 106 F2 14 52 34 0:24:09,5 4:43,1 0:03,9
107 71 CHARBONNIER Fabien CHARBONNIER Rémy  5 GT Turbo 107 F2 14 53 35 0:24:13,0 4:46,6 0:03,5
108 142 VERDIER Mikael VINCENT Odile  205 Rallye 108 F2 12 54 8 0:24:40,2 5:13,8 0:27,2
109 83 FORESTELLO Jean-Pierre FORESTELLO Isabelle  BMW M3 109 F2 14 55 36 0:25:07,4 5:41,0 0:27,2
110 155 LODRINI Rémi LAMBERT Nelly  Samba 110 F2 11 56 1 0:25:37,5 6:11,1 0:30,1
111 126 AYME Rémy BLANCHARD Yoann  205 GTI 111 FN 2 26 8 0:25:45,3 6:18,9 0:07,8
112 131 ROME Claude CHALLET Cyril  205 GTI 112 FN 2 27 9 0:25:45,7 6:19,3 0:00,4
113 109 MARTINO Yann SOGNO Emilien  205 Rallye 113 FA 5 20 4 0:01:00,0 0:25:51,8 6:25,4 0:06,1
114 89 PORT Christian RODRIGUEZ-MONROY Stéphan  325 I 114 Z 15 3 3 0:26:27,1 7:00,7 0:35,3
115 135 TRIOLET Stéphane TRIBOULET Clément  Rallye 3 115 F2 12 57 9 0:27:02,4 7:36,0 0:35,3
116 122 BOYER Mickaël MANEN Christian  205 GTI 116 F2 13 58 12 0:00:10,0 0:28:11,4 8:45,0 1:09,0
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